Therefore, after consideration of the reliability of the data, the extent of the necessary 
adjustments and condition of the vessel, it is the undersigned surveyor's opinion that the 
"FAIR MARKET VALUE" of the subject vessel, as seen and equipped, is in the region 
of: 

$4,650,000.00 US 
Four Million Six Hundred Fifty Thousand US Dollars 

As a result of the examinations carried out and reported above, and by virtue of my 
experience, my opinion is that the  

OVERALL VESSEL RATING of CONDITION for the subject vessel is: 

“ABOVE AVERAGE” 

A Patton Marine Survey File No.